# 506540699 03/05/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6587477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DRUG INFORMATION RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, LLC	03/05/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REAGAN INVENTIONS, LLC.	
Street Address:	1 EAST BROWARD BOULEVARD, SUITE 700	
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8155887

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7869533080

Email: lowens@patentmgmt.com

Correspondent Name: IESHIA F. OWENS

**Address Line 1:** 1 EAST BROWARD BOULEVARD, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEIGH M. ROTHSCHILD	
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh M. Rothschild/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DIRS to REAGAN-executed#page1.tif source=DIRS to REAGAN-executed#page2.tif source=DIRS to REAGAN-executed#page3.tif

PATENT 506540699 REEL: 055512 FRAME: 0602

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN

Drug Information Retrieval System, LLC.

And

Reagan Inventions, LLC

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of March 4, 2021, is entered into by and

between Drug Information Retrieval System, LLC, a Wyoming Company ("Assignor"), and Reagan

Inventions, LLC, a Florida company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the "Assigned Patents" as defined in Exhibit "A" and

Assignee desires to acquire an ownership interest in the Assigned Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained,

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, between the

parties, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents

identified in Exhibit A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment

and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights,

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which

may be issued upon the listed applications and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues

thereof.

Assignor hereby also sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the

United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in

respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and Assignor, further

authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim

priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the

provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of

America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions, continuations or

reissues, to Reagan Inventions, LLC for the sole use and benefit of, Reagan Inventions, LLC its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted,

PATENT

**REEL: 055512 FRAME: 0603** 

the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Reagan Inventions, LLC.

## Assignor:

Drug Information/Retrieval System, LLC, A Wyoming Company

March 5, 2021

By:

Name: Leigh M. Rothschild Title: Authorized Person

Assignee:

Reagan Inventions, LLC, A Florida Company

By:

Name: Leigh M. Rothschild March 5, 2021

Title: Authorized Person

# EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED PATENTS

Title	Identifying Number
COMPUTER VISUALIZED DRUG	8155887 filed 08-14-2008
INTERACTION INFORMATION	
RETRIEVAL	

PATENT REEL: 055512 FRAME: 0605

**RECORDED: 03/05/2021**